CH \$240.00 782274

ETAS ID: TM827179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.		07/24/2023	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D'ARTAGNAN TRADEMARKS LLC
Street Address:	600 Green Lane
City:	Union
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07083
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78227440	D'ARTAGNAN	
Serial Number:	85962779	GREEN CIRCLE	
Serial Number:	87169676	GROVE VALLEY RANCH	
Serial Number:	86695716	PROTECTORS OF EXCELLENCE	
Serial Number:	87333629	SALT MEADOW	
Serial Number:	75488547		
Serial Number:	85446712	D'ARTAGNAN	
Serial Number:	75041276	D'ARTAGNAN	
Serial Number:	87400790	HOBSON BRANCH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Esau

TRADEMARK REEL: 008145 FRAME: 0295

900788751

SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=D'Artagnan - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif		
source=D'Artagnan - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif		
source=D'Artagnan - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif		
source=D'Artagnan - Release of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a federally chartered bank of the United States (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of D'ARTAGNAN TRADEMARKS LLC, a limited liability company of New Jersey, having an address of 600 Green Lane, Union, NJ 07083 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Collateral Agent and Grantor dated December 19, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and to Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantors' trademarks, and registrations of and applications therefor, (collectively, the "Trademarks") including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2018, at Reel/Frame: 6504/0185.

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Collateral Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and hereby assigns and transfers any and all interest Collateral Agent may have in and to the Trademarks.

Collateral Agent shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

Collateral Agent hereby authorizes Grantor to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other relevant agency throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the date of signature.

JPMorgan (Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral	Agen
Signature:	RUGA-	
Print Name:	Rachael S.Berkover	
Title:	Authorized Officer	
Date:	July 24, 2023	

Schedule A

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Owner
D'ARTAGNAN & Design D'ARTAGNAN RN: 3108584 SN: 78227440	Registered	D'artagnan Trademarks LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company)
GREEN CIRCLE RN: 5156387 SN: 85962779	Registered	D'artagnan Trademarks LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company)
GROVE VALLEY RANCH RN: 5219990 SN: 87169676	Registered	D'artagnan Trademarks LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company)
PROTECTORS OF EXCELLENCE RN: 5050961 SN: 86695716	Registered	D'artagnan Trademarks LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company)
SALT MEADOW RN: 5318794 SN: 87333629	Registered	D'artagnan Trademarks LLC (New Jersey Limíted Liability Company)
Design Only RN: 2267912 SN: 75488547	Registered	D'artagnan Trademarks LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company)
D'ARTAGNAN RN: 4564555 SN: 85446712	Cancelled	D'artagnan Trademarks LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company)
D'ARTAGNAN RN: 2106319 SN: 75041276	Registered	D'artagnan Trademarks LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company)
HOBSON BRANCH SN: 87400790	Abandoned	D'artagnan Trademarks LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company)

TM/AN/RN/Disclaimer	Status	Owner
D'ARTAGNAN France IPO RN: 4191043	Registered	D'artagnan Trademarks LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company)
D'ARTAGNAN EUIPO RN:014778443	Registered	D'artagnan Trademarks LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company)
GREEN CIRCLE EUIPO RN: 017896925	Registered	D'artagnan Trademarks LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company)

RECORDED: 07/26/2023